running thence southerly 31.7 feet to the 
northerly line of Fletcher Street; running thence 
westerly along said northerly line of Fletcher 
Street 93.3 feet to the point or place of begin-
ning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at Thirty-
five thousand ($35,000) Dollars, plus the cost 
of advertising the sale. The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay 

ten per cent. (10%) of the amount of his hid, 
together with the auctioneer's fees, at the time

[...]

angles, or nearly so, with Butler Place 114 feet 
to the southerly line of Butler Place; running 
thence easterly along the said southerly line of 
Butler Place 225 feet to the point or place of 
beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at Thirty-
one Thousand Dollars ($31,000), plus the cost 
of advertising the sale. The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

per cent. (10'-',) of the amount of the bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees, at the time of

[...]

received by the Commissioner of Street Clean-

ing, at his office, Room 1245, Municipal Building, 
Manhattan, until 12 o'clock noon, on 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1915, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR RE-
QUIRED TO ASSEMBLE THE PARTS AND 
ATTACH.  COVERS TO THREE HUNDRED 
AND SIXTY-FOUR (364) DEPARTMENT 
CARTS. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before December 24. 1915. 

The amount of security required is One Thou-
sand Dollars. The deposit to be made with the 
bid shall be 5% of the amount of the bond.

[...]

will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No hid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is 10 months from the service of notice by the 
Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract, specifications, con-
tract drawings, etc., can be obtained at the above